
1 2

3 4

1 1

2 2

2

50KG

25mm/s

730-1230mm(with tabletop)

1200x600x16mm Particle Board

ET116G-2P4824

  10%（Work continuously for 2 minutes, pause for 18 minutes）

0-40℃

2 15 6

1 17 8

49 10 1

11 121

x2CA x4 B x3 x4D

M6x12

x4E x8F x7G x12H

C

B x3

x1

Wooden 
Dowel Pins

G

ST4.2x13

x4

C

5x5(with 
cross head)

x1

E

M6x12

x4

A

Plug

x4

H

ST4.2x55

x12

Item No.

Column Stage

Max. Load Capacity

Max. Speed

Height Range

Tabletop Dimension

Frequency

Temperature

STEP1

STEP2

Attention: The drawings below are for guidance only and they may differ slightly from the product and fittings received. Please contact customer 
service department if there are any missing tools or installation problems. 

Plug
Wooden 

Dowel Pins

4*4 Inner Hexagon Allen 
Key/ 5*5 Allen Key 
(with cross head) M6x12 M6x16 ST4.2x13 ST4.2x55

Component List Installation Diagram

No. Part Qty No. Part Qty

Front Tabletop Back Tabletop

Table Support Tube Column

Feet Beam Components

Baffle Power Plug

Cable Tie Switch Cord

Handset
Table Connect 

Sheet Metal

2

5x5(with 
cross head)

Assemble Tabletop 1. Set 3 Wooden Dowel Pins

Install Table Support Tube and 
Beam Components 1. Tighten 4 screws(E)

2. Cover the plugs 4 
screws on left and right

3. As shown in the figure, align the holes on the table 
and tighten the 12 screws(H) with a cross allen key C.

Note: The motor faces the adapter side to prevent the 
frame from being installed backwards and forwards

H

C C

E

A

6
3

3

1

2

3

12

4

5

10

8

9

11

7

6

B

2

1

12

G

co
n
tr

o
lle

r 

 p
o
si

ti
o
n

co
n
tr

o
lle

r 
 p

o
si

ti
o
n

Note: connect two tabletops closely.

2. Align the connecting sheet metal (12) of the two table plates with the holes as shown in the figure, press the 
two table plates, and then use a 5x5 allen key (C) to tighten the screws (G).

Item No.: 40253 SX3 / 40253 WW3

Installation guide



C

4x4

x1

F

M6x16

x8

C x1

G

ST4.2x13

x3

9

9

9 9

1

3 2

4

C

4x4

x1

D

M6x12

x4

● “▲”
● “▼”

STEP3

STEP4

STEP5

STEP6Install Baffle and Handset

5x5(with 
cross head)

Tighten the 2 screws with a 5x5 Phillips allen key. 
The handset packing bag comes with screws.

Align the 3 holes on the table and tighten the screws (G).

Connect Wires and Fix Cables
Connect the handset (11), adapter and motor as 
shown in the figure

Use the cable tie (9) to sort out the cables in 
a proper position and keeps the cable organized.

Tear off

Manage 
Cables Fix

Install Column

As shown in the picture, insert the column 
coupling into the gear box

Rotate the column (4) to the position 
shown in the figure, and turn it 
clockwise by 45 degrees after it is 
fully inserted.

Rotate to the position shown in the 
figure, use a 4x4 allen key (C) to screw 
the screw D into the 1 and 2 positions, 
and then tighten the screws in 3 and 
4 positions.

Install Feet

As shown in the figure, install the table feet (5) on 
the columns (4), and tighten 8 screws (F) with a 
4x4 allen key.

How to use handset

Adjust the desk upwards

Adjust the desk downwards

50

1.Check if overloaded, max loading: 50kg;

2.Contact your supplier or dealer

1.Reset

2.Contact your supplier or dealer
Go down but not go up

Downward sliding

This marking indicates that this product should not 
be disposed with other household wastes. To 
prevent possible harm to the environment or 
human health from uncontrolled waste disposal, 
recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable 
reuse of material resources. To return your used 
device, please use the return and collection 
systems or contact the retailer where the product 
was purchased. They can take this product for 
environmental safe recycling.

Operation

●  

  

●  

  

Button Lift Function

Reset Function

Press the“▲”or“▼" button to adjust the height of the desk.

   (1) When at the lowest position, long press the "▼" button for more 
than 5 seconds to enter the reset mode. The reset will be finished until 
the lift system rebound and stop after reaching the bottom.
   (2) When the lifting system fails, release the button, long press the  
"▼" button, the reset will be finished until the lift system rebound and 
stop after reaching the bottom.

12. If there appears damage of the power cord, please contact the manufacturer or a 
professional for replacement.

18

18

4
D
C

9

C

F

5 4

7

G

11

C C

co
nt

ro
ll

er
 

 p
os

it
io

n

Note: install the handset 
to where label is.

Das Symbol der durchgekreuzten Mülltonne 
bedeutet, dass elektrische sowie  elektronische 
Teile nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden 
dürfen.Bitte den Gaming Desk beim 
Recyclinghof getrennt entsorgen.

The crossed-out bin means that this product 
includes electrical and electronic pieces that 
must not be disposed of in the regular domestic 
waste. Please dispose the Gaming desk  
separately at the recycling centre.


	Page 1
	Page 2

